Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Lake Natoma Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 1/10/2025
December 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAP
ACRE-FEET INFLOW FOLSOM C.F.S.
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE C.F.S. SOUTH POWER SPILL  HATCHERY (1)
7,805
1 123.12 7,847 42 2,109 11 1,959 117 1
2 123.12 7,847 0 2,093 21 1,954 117 1
3 122.97 7,778 -69 2,064 30 1,951 0 117 1
4 123.34 7,951 173 2,152 24 1,682 241 117 1
5 123.46 8,007 56 2,083 29 1,908 0 117 1
6 123.84 8,186 179 2,156 40 1,908 0 117 1
7 123.78 8,158 -28 2,052 40 1,908 0 117 1
8 122.60 7,611 -547 1,773 40 1,891 0 117 1
9 122.87 7,733 122 2,102 40 1,882 0 117 1
10 123.58 8,064 331 2,207 40 1,882 0 117 1
11 123.38 7,970 -94 1,992 40 1,881 0 117 1
12 123.61 8,078 108 2,080 34 1,875 0 117 0
13 124.15 8,336 258 2,150 17 1,886 0 117 0
14 124.43 8,476 140 2,109 10 1,911 0 117 0
15 123.18 7,876 -600 1,735 0 1,920 0 117 0
16 123.75 8,144 268 2,175 0 1,923 0 117 0
17 123.74 8,139 -5 2,076 6 1,956 0 117 0
18 123.93 8,228 89 2,098 10 1,628 298 117 0
19 124.19 8,356 128 2,097 10 1,905 0 117 0
20 124.29 8,406 50 2,071 10 1,919 0 117 0
21 123.80 8,167 -239 1,909 10 1,902 0 117 0
22 123.94 8,233 66 2,067 10 1,907 0 117 0
23 123.79 8,162 -71 1,996 10 1,905 0 117 0
24 124.35 8,436 274 2,172 10 1,907 0 117 0
25 124.20 8,361 -75 1,996 10 1,906 0 117 1
26 123.79 8,162 -199 1,931 10 1,904 0 117 0
27 123.65 8,097 -65 1,999 10 1,905 0 117 0
28 124.01 8,266 169 2,116 10 1,904 0 117 0
29 124.16 8,341 75 2,069 10 1,904 0 117 0
30 123.35 7,956 -385 1,837 10 1,903 0 117 1
31 123.51 8,031 75 2,068 10 1,902 0 117 1
TOTALS 226 63,534 562 58,678 539 3,627 14
ACRE-FEET 226 126,020 1,115 116,388 1,069 7,194 28
*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.
(1) EVAPORATION RECORDS TAKEN FROM FOLSOM PAN.
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)
Power 116,388 Folsom South Canal 1,115
Spill 1,069 Hatchery 7,194
Total = 125,766



